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Tobacco: High School
% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.
Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS ! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Attitudes Toward Tobacco
Percentage of students who reported sort N/A 26.4% 17.7% | 35.8% | 26.1% | 27.6% - 26.3% | 30.4% - 18.2% - 26.7% -
of easy or very easy to get cigarettes (110) (38) (72) (52) (58) (90) ) ) (101)
e oy e e ofhorordtes | na | 86.0% |80.8% |91.6% | 81.6% [903% | - | 858% | 95.7% - |900% | - |eesm| -
per day to be a moderate or great risk (357) Qe (185) (164) (187) (295) (2 © (326)
e e e ameking et e A | 865% | 93.0% | 79.6% | 88.1% |84.5% | - | 86.6% | 87.0% - |1000%| - [e6aw| -
wrong or very wrong (358) (198) (160) 177) (174) (298) (20) (10) (325)
Percentage of students who reported they
thought all of their friends had smoked N/A 2.0% 1.4% 25% | 4.1% 0.0% - 2.4% 0.0% - 0.0% - 1.9% -
cigarettes recently (8 (3) (5) (8) (0) (8) (0) 0) ]
Percentage of students who reported they
thought most of their friends had smoked N/A 0.5% 0.5% | 0.5% | 0.0% | 1.0% ) 0.3% 0.0% } 9.1% ) 0.5% )
cigarettes recently (2 (1) (1) (0) (2 (1) (0) (1) (2
Percentage of students who reported they
thought some of their friends had smoked N/A 5'242% 4'180% 6'102% Sfl% 5.;11% ) 4'124% 13'30% } 9'1% ) 5'271% )
cigarettes recently (22) (10) (12) (11) (11) (14) (3) (1) (21)
Percentage of students who reported they
- 92.1% 93.2% | 91.0% | 90.4% | 93.6% - 93.2% | 87.0% - 81.8% - 91.9% -
th ht f their friends had ked
Cig;%nensoﬂeecgmlye'r rlenas had smoke N/A (374) @) | a8y | @re) | @s9 (314) (20) ©) (339)
iheir parents foh cigareite us6 10 be N/A | 99:3% |100.0%| 98.5% [ 99.5% | 99.0% | - | 99.4% [ 100.0% - |100.0%| - |99.5% [ -
Wrong or very wrong (403) (208) (195) (195) (201) (334) (23) (11) (368)
Tobacco
Percentage of students who ever tried N/A 9.0% 51% | 13.1% | 8.9% | 8.9% - 9.2% 5.6% - 9.1% - 8.9% -
cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs (34) (10) (24) (16) a7) (29) 1) 1) (31)
Percentage of students who first tried
cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs, N/A 1'1% 1'2% 1'1‘% 1'1‘% 0",?% ) 1':2% 0'8% ) 0'8% ) 0'2% )
before age 13 years 4 2 2 2 1) (C)] (0) (0) 3)
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022

Tobacco: High School

East Grand Rapids Public Schools

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade

Gender

Race/Ethnicity

Academics

N/A
YRBS 1

District 2

11

M

Black

White

Hispanic/
Latino

American
Indian

Asian

Arab/
Chaldean

As/Bs

Average age of first tobacco use (Note:
Not a percentage)

N/A

14.6

131

15.2

14.7

14.9

14.5

14.7 -

Percentage of students who smoked
cigarettes during the past 30 days

N/A

0.3%
@

0.0%
©

0.6%
€

0.6%
€

0.0%
©

0.3%
€

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.3% -
@

Percentage of students who smoked
cigarettes on 20 or more of the past 30
days (Frequent)

N/A

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.0%
©

0.0% -
©

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes by buying them in a store or
gas station during the past 30 days

N/A

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes by buying them from a vending
machine during the past 30 days

N/A

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes by giving someone else money
to buy them during the past 30 days

N/A

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes by borrowing or bumming them
from someone else during the past 30
days

N/A

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes from a person 18 years old or
older during the past 30 days

N/A

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes by taking them from a store
during the past 30 days

N/A

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes by taking them from a family
member during the past 30 days

N/A
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Tobacco: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS ! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Among students who smoked recently,
the percentage who usually got their own
cigarettes by some other way than the N/A B ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
question options provided during the past
30 days
Percentage of students who smoked
cigarettes on school property during the N/A O'g% 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% B 0'8% 0'8% B 0'8% B 0'8% B
past 30 days ©) ©) ©) ©) ©) ©) ©) ©) ©)
Among students who are current
smokers, the percentage who tried to quit N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - -
all tobacco products during the past 12
months
Percentage of students who used
chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or N/A 0.3% 0.0% | 0.5% | 0.6% | 0.0% - 0.3% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.3% -
dissolvable tobacco products during the 1) 0) 1) 1) 0) 1) 0) 0) 1)
past 30 days
Percentage of students who used
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school N/A O'g% 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% ) 0'8% 0'8% ) 0'8% ) 0'8% )
property during the past 30 days © © © © © © © © ©
Percentage of students who smoked
cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars during the N/A O'g% 0'8% 1'1‘% 0'8% 1'(2)% ) 0'?% 0'8% ) 9'1'% ) 0'2% )
past 30 days @ © @ © @ € © €y @
Percentage of students who used an

; : 8.3% 2.8% | 14.0% | 6.5% 9.8% - 8.0% 8.7% - 10.0% - 8.0% -
electronic vapor product during the past N/A
0days TP gmep (34) (6) @ | @@ | @ (27) @ (1) (30)
Among students who used electronic
vapor products recently, the percentage
who usually got their own electronic vapor N/A 20'70% ) 25'70% 23'31% 18'42% ) 23'61% ) ) ) ) 22'76% )
products by buying them in a store or gas ) ) ®) “ ® ™
station during the past 30 days
Among students who used electronic
vapor products recently, the percentage
who usually got their own electronic vapor N/A 2'?% ) 0'8% 7'1% 0'8% ) 3'?% ) } ) ) O'g% )
products on the internet during the past @ © @ © @ ©
30 days
Among students who used electronic
vapor products recently, the percentage
who usually got their own electronic vapor N/A 341':23% . 28'86% 15'24% 451'g% . 30.88% . ) . ) 35{’?% )
products by giving someone else money (12) ®) @ (10) ®) )
to buy them during the past 30 days
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Tobacco: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS ! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Among students who used electronic
vapor products recently, the percentage
who usually got their own electronic vapor N/A 281'6% ) 32.1% | 38.5% | 22.7% ) 30.8% ) ) ) ) 29.0% )
products by borrowing them from (10) © ®) ®) ®) ©)
someone else during the past 30 days
Among students who used electronic
vapor products recently, the percentage
who usually got their own electronic vapor N/A 5'2% ) 3'(15% 7'1% 4'?% ) 7'2% ) ) ) ) 36% )
products from a person 18 years old or @ @ @ @ @ @
older during the past 30 days
Among students who used electronic
vapor products recently, the percentage
who usually got their own electronic vapor N/A 2.9% ) 3.6% 0'8% 4.5% ) 0'8% ) . ) ) 3.2% )
products by taking them from a store or @ @ © @ © @
another person during the past 30 days
Among students who used electronic
vapor products recently, the percentage
who usually got their own electronic vapor N/A 5.7% - 7.1% 7.7% | 4.5% - 3.8% - - - - 6.5% -
products some other way than the @) ) 1) 1) 1) 2
question options provided during the past
30 days
Physical Health
Percentage of students who had ever
been told by a doctor or nurse that they N/A 18.8% 19.1% | 18.5% | 19.7% | 18.2% - 18.1% | 25.0% - 0.0% - 18.6% -
had asthma (73) (38) (39) (36) (36) (58) () 0) (66)
Percentage of students who had been
told by a doctor or nurse that they had N/A 47.9% 50.0% | 45.7% | 36.1% | 61.1% - 51.7% - - - - 48.5% -
asthma and still have asthma (i.e. current (35) 19) (16) (13) (22) (30) (32)
asthma)
Social Norms: Tobacco
(F:)%Z(;ec?ft?r?:s?LZ?rﬂi%stthhe? f;;hr:él(engrr;%ke N/A 31.0% 33.3% | 28.5% | 36.6% | 25.4% - 31.7% | 25.0% - 40.0% - 31.8% -
one or more cigarettes a day (120) 67) (53) 67) (50) (102) ®) “) (112)
L0001 e studonta i thair arace amoke | N/A | 504% | 44.3% | 57.0% | 52.5% | 49.2% | - | 50.6% | 65.0% - 400w | - |s03%| -
one or more cigarettes a day (195) (89) (106) (96) ©7) (163) (13) “) Q)
1300051 the shdoms i hor arods. | wa | 124% | 16.4% | 8.1% | 7.7% |162% | - | 121% | 0.0% - |1w00%| - |122% ] -
smoke one or more cigarettes a day (48) (33) (15 (14) (32) (39) © @ (43)
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Tobacco: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS ! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students that think half or
less (31-50%) of the students in their N/A 3.1% 35% | 2.7% 1.1% | 5.1% - 3.1% 5.0% - 0.0% - 2.8% -
grade smoke one or more cigarettes a (12) @ (5) 2) (10) (10) 1) 0) (10)
day
Percentage of students that think half or
more (51-70%) of the students in their N/A 2.3% 15% | 3.2% | 1.6% | 3.0% - 1.6% 5.0% - 10.0% - 2.3% -
grade smoke one or more cigarettes a 9) 3) (6) ?3) (6) (5) 1) 1) (8)
day
Percentage of students that think most
(71-90%) of the students in their grade N/A 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.0% -
smoke one or more cigarettes a day ©) © © © © © © © ©)
Percentage of students that think almost
all (91-100%) of the students in their N/A 0.8% 1.0% | 0.5% | 0.5% 1.0% - 0.9% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.6% -
grade smoke one or more cigarettes a 3) ) 1) 1) ) ®3) (0) (0) 2
day

For additional MichFor additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy

1 Michigan Youth Risk Behavior Survey. For additional information on the YRBS resullts, please go to www.michigan.gov/yrbs.
2 District percentages are representative of the combined results as reported by 9th and 11th graders in participating buildings.
N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not
necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
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